

Winchester Town Advisory Board

Winchester Community Center 3130 McLeod Dr. Las Vegas, NV 89121

March 31, 2020 6:00 p.m.

Board Members: John Delibos- Chair Robert Mikes - Vice Chair

Member- Ken Dayton Member- Judith Siegel Member - Roxana Valadares

Secretary: Victoria Bonner, 702-335-9205, victoriabelleb@gmail.com

Town Liaison: Beatriz Martinez, 702-455-0560, beatriz.martinez@clarkcountynv.gov

MEETING CANCELLED

The next scheduled meeting will be held on April 14, 2020 at 6:00 pm unless otherwise posted.

POSTING LOCATIONS: This meeting was legally noticed and posted at the following locations: Winchester Community Center: 3130 S McLeod Dr., Las Vegas NV 89121 Fast & Fresh Dry Cleaners: 2548 Desert Inn Rd., Las Vegas NV 89121 United States Postal Services: 2478 E. Desert Inn Rd., Las Vegas, NV 89121 Starbucks: 2412 E. Desert Inn Rd., Las Vegas, NV 89121

https://notice.nv.gov/